

The Arunachal Pradesh Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 142, Vol. XIII, Naharlagun, Thursday, March 24, 2005 Chaitra 3, 1927 (Saka)

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND EXCISE ITANAGAR

NOTIFICATION

The 23rd March, 2005

No. TAX-02/2000.— In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 1 of the Arunachal Pradesh Goods Tax Act, 2005 (Act No. 3 of 2005), the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh hereby appoints the 1st day of April, 2005 as the appointed day for the purpose of said Act.

Manish Gupta, IAS Secretary (Tax& Excise), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.